


 

 

      Thornton School Newsletter    12 April 2024 
 
 
 
Well done to this week’s assembly award learners. 
 
 Room 1 Room 2 Room 4 Room 5 Room 3 

Worker Adam Matthew Ekamdeep Mila Maddy 

Citizen Jax Bonnie Cassidy Caio Pratham 

Japanese Amos Cohen Edward Skylar Beau 

        Principals Award:  Frankie 

 

 

 
Touch Tournament 
Unfortunately the Touch Tournament was cancelled because of the weather. 
 



 

 

The Addams Family 

We take over the Little Theatre on Monday 20 May and will be taking some of 
the main cast in on those first two days. 
All students will be going in to the theatre between 23rd & 31st May. 
We will be taking a bus into Whakatane and will be asking for permission (and 
possibly some help with transport) closer to the time. 
Potion cast: 
Matinee and evening performance  Thursday 23rd May 
Matinee performance   Friday 24th May  
Tango cast: 
Matinee and evening performance  Tuesday 28th May 
Matinee performance   Wednesday 29th May 
Moonlight cast: 
Matinee and evening performance  Thursday 30th May 
Matinee performance   Friday 31st May 
Return of School books  
Could you have a look around at home for any school reading books and library 
books. 
Especially the readers as they come in sets, and it costs a lot for us to replace 
missing titles. 
There will be a box in the school office for these to be returned next term. 
 
2024 - Term Start and End Dates  
Term 2: Monday 29 April – Friday 5 July 
  King’s Birthday – Monday 5 June 
  Matariki – Friday 28 June 
  Holidays – Saturday 6 July – Sunday 21 July 
 
Term 3: Monday 22 July – Friday 27 September 
  Holidays – Saturday 28 September – Sunday 13 October 
 
Term 4: Monday 14 October – Thursday 19 December 
  Labour Day Monday 23 October 
 
 



 

 

Term 2 Dates: 
18th – 22nd March Zero Waste programme All students 
Thursday 21 March Fun4U Day Rms 1, 2, & 4 students 
Sunday 24 March Top School Team & Cheerleaders 
Monday 25 March Fire Station Trip Rooms 1 & 2 
Monday 12 April Term 2 starts All students 
Wednesday 1 May BSLA Hui Room 1 & 2 parents 
Wednesday 15 May Int. Rugby & Netball Year 4 -8 
Friday 17 May School Cross Country All students 
20 – 31 May Little Theatre  
Monday 27 May Strike Performance All students 
Monday 3 June Kings Birthday Weekend  
Thursday 6 June Int. Cross Country Qualifying runners 
Friday 28 June Matariki Public Holiday  
Friday 6 July Pyjama Day Fundraiser All students 
Friday 6 July Term 2 Ends  
 
 
Have a great holiday 
 
Shelley Bremner    
Principal 
 
 


